TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SeeScan, Incorporated		04/27/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DeepSea Power & Light, Inc.	
Street Address:	3855 Ruffin Road	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92123	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2548374	SEESCAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)628-4796

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6196284598

Email: mjester@jesterlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael H. Jester

Address Line 1: 505 D Grand Caribe Causeway

Address Line 4: Coronado, CALIFORNIA 92118

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0009 - 059
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael H. Jester
Signature:	/Michael H. Jester/
Date:	05/01/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003532 FRAME: 0790

900075708

Total Attachments: 1 source=EASS#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003532 FRAME: 0791

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration and upon "merger" within the meaning of Internal Revenue Code Section 368(a)(1)(A) into its parent corporation, be it known that, effective January 31, 2003, SeeScan, Incorporated ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation located at 3855 Ruffin Road, San Diego, California 92123, sold, assigned and transferred by operation of law, and by those present did sell, assign, transfer and set over unto DeepSea Power & Light, Inc. ("Assignee"), a California corporation located at 3855 Ruffin Road, San Diego, California 92123, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns (said Assignee being the "surviving corporation" in such merger, having at all times owned 100% of the outstanding shares of stock of Assignor), an undivided, complete and one-hundred percent (100%) interest in Assignor's whole right, title and interest in and to the trademark "SEESCAN," together with U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,548,374 granted March 12, 2002 therefor; and all of the business and goodwill associated with said trademark, and all foreign rights to said trademark. Assignor hereby covenants that immediately prior to January 31, 2003, it held the full and whole right, title and interest in and to said trademark, and that, as of the date of execution hereof, it has full right to execute and deliver this Assignment, and Assignor agrees that it will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to Assignor respecting said trademark, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid and assist Assignee, it successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper trademark protection for said Assignee for said trademark in all countries.

SEESCAN, INCORPORATED, a Delaware corporation

Dated: 4-27-07

John Chew

By:

Chief Financial Officer

0009-059

RECORDED: 05/01/2007

Assignment - Merger

TRADEMARK REEL: 003532 FRAME: 0792